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Figure 4:  OATS Measured Harmonic Emissions, Mid-Band EUT

Figure 5:  OATS Measured Harmonic Emissions, High-Band EUT

Meas. Peak "Avg." Meas. Meas. Meas. Meas. Calc. Calc. Avg. Avg. Limit
Freq At s/a At s/a Amp K Cab & Attn. HPF Ant. Fact. Pulse Cor. 3 m Field Limit Margin
MHz (1 MHz) dBm (10 Hz) dBm Gain dB Loss dB Loss, dB dB 1/m Fact. dB dBuV/m dBuV/m dB
909.8 -27.8 -28.5 0.0 6.5 - 22.7 - 107.7 - -
1819.6 -62.5 -65.6 32.6 6.6 0.8 27.6 2.4 41.4 54 12.7
2729.4 -69.9 -76.3 30.5 6.7 0.7 29.6 2.4 34.9 54 19.2
3639.2 -65.6 -73.1 29.9 6.8 0.7 31.9 2.4 41.0 54 13.0
4549.0 -68.7 -75.3 31.8 7.0 0.6 32.0 2.4 37.2 54 16.9
5458.8 -70.0 -75.6 32.3 7.1 0.6 34.6 2.4 39.0 54 15.0
6368.6 -75.0 -79.0 32.0 7.2 0.7 34.6 2.4 36.1 54 17.9
7278.4 - -82 32.1 7.4 0.6 36.8 2.4 35.3 54 18.7
8188.2 - -84 32.4 7.5 0.7 36.8 2.4 33.2 54 20.8
9098.0 - -78 31.6 7.7 0.7 37.7 2.4 41.1 54 12.9

Maximum emissions were always vertical

-  "M I D   F r e q u e n c y"   E U T   ( 909.75 MHz)   M e a s u r e d   a t   3.0  m e t e r s  -
M A X I M U M   R A D I A T E D   E M I S S I O N S,   N B I - P A D 1 0 0 0

Meas. Peak "Avg." Meas. Meas. Meas. Meas. Calc. Calc. Avg. Avg. Limit
Freq At s/a At s/a Amp K Cab & Attn. HPF Ant. Fact. Pulse Cor. 3 m Field Limit Margin
MHz (1 MHz) dBm (10 Hz) dBm Gain dB Loss dB Loss, dB dB 1/m Fact. dB dBuV/m dBuV/m dB
914.8 25.5 -26.6 0.0 6.5 - 22.7 - 109.6 - -
1829.5 -72.5 -71.0 32.6 6.6 0.8 27.6 2.4 36.0 54 18.1
2744.3 -76.9 -76.5 30.5 6.7 0.7 29.6 2.4 34.6 54 19.4
3659.0 -74.1 -72.0 29.9 6.8 0.7 31.9 2.4 42.1 54 11.9
4573.8 -78.5 -77.3 31.8 7.0 0.6 32.0 2.4 35.1 54 18.9
5488.5 -79.0 -78.2 32.3 7.1 0.6 34.6 2.4 36.4 54 17.6
6403.3 -79.0 -79.5 32.0 7.2 0.7 34.6 2.4 35.6 54 18.4
7318.0 - -82 32.1 7.4 0.6 36.8 2.4 35.3 54 18.7
8232.8 - -84 32.4 7.5 0.7 36.8 2.4 33.2 54 20.8
9147.5 - -78 31.6 7.7 0.7 37.7 2.4 41.1 54 12.9

Maximum emissions were always vertical

-  "H I G H   F r e q u e n c y"   E U T   ( 914.750 MHz)   M e a s u r e d   a t   3.0  m e t e r s  -
M A X I M U M   R A D I A T E D   E M I S S I O N S,   N B I - P A D 1 0 0 0




	expln: Peak reading is high set of three runs, max delta was 3.5 dB.  Average is a single run.
	fn: Field Notes, PAD1000


